PROJECT NAME: SOUTH TRUCK ROUTE DBDP ELEMENT 203

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2207 / CIP NO. 51031

LET DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$214,126.96

						'S ESTIMATE	LINÐ-E)	LIND-EXCO, INC.		QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		VORKS LIST, INC.	R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, iNC.		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.		HIGHMARK, INC.		ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DAKOTA REDI-MIX, INC		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC		RAPID CONSTRUCTION, LLC		UNDERG	GROUND CTION, LLC
iTEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,272.55	\$7,272.55	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$52,226.34	\$52,226.34	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,735.00	\$40,735.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 32,528.CO	\$32,528.00	\$ 26,328.34	\$26,328.34	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	-	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$25,774.50	\$25,774.50	\$2,835.57	\$2,835.57	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,50C.00	\$20,080.64	\$20,080.64	\$8,50C.00	\$8,500.00	\$22,355.00	\$22,355.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$11,315.00	\$ 14,591.17	\$14,591.17	\$ 12,225.10	\$12,225.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3		Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,449.07	\$1,449.07	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,404.45	\$3,404.45	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,853.00	\$2,853.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$9,610.00	\$ 1,323.77	\$1,323.77	\$ 1,287.00	\$1,287.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4		Remove Fence	LF	1,246.00	\$1.00	\$1,246.00	\$0.50	\$623.00	\$0.75	\$934.50	\$0.18	\$224.28	\$0.45	\$560.70	\$3.77	\$959.42	\$0.57	\$710.22	\$ 0.75	\$934.50	\$ 3.10	\$3,862.60	\$ 0.34	\$423.64	\$ 0.44	\$548.24	\$ 1.00	\$1,246.00
5		Unclassified Excavation	СҮ	22,517.00	\$4.50	\$101,326.50	\$2.08	\$46,835.36	\$3.50	\$78,809.50	\$3.35	\$75,431.95	\$5.01	\$112,810.17	\$6.50	\$146,360.50	\$1.95	\$43,908.15	\$ 4.75	\$106,955.75	\$ 2.70	\$60,795.90	\$ 6.53	\$147,036.01	\$ 5.8C	\$130,598.60	\$ 6.25	\$140,731.25
6		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	СҮ	925.00	\$35.00	\$32,375.00	\$5.70	\$5,272.50	\$3.50	\$3,237.50	\$6.50	\$6,012.50	\$7.25	\$6,706.25	\$10.00	\$9,250.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 5.95	\$5,503.75	\$ 18.34	\$16,964.50	\$ 12.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$8,325.00
7		Place Topsoil	СҮ	1,752.00	\$6.00	\$10,512.00	\$1.54	\$2,698.08	\$2.00	\$3,504.00	\$4.00	\$7,008.00	\$2.48	\$4,344.96	\$4.00	\$7,008.00	\$4.25	\$7,446.00	\$ 2.50	\$4,380.00	\$ 2.50	\$4,380.00	\$ 6.48	\$11,352.96	\$ 6.00	\$10,512.00	\$ 9.00	\$15,768.00
8		Gravel Surfacing	TN	230.00	\$27.00	\$6,210.00	\$18.94	\$4,356.20	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$20.50	\$4,715.00	\$18.54	\$4,264.20	\$28.00	\$6,440.CO	\$19.00	\$4,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 18.35	\$4,220.50	\$ 34.57	\$7,951.10	\$ 20.40	\$4,692.00	\$ 23.00	\$5,290.00
9		2 Post Fence Panel	EA	19.00	\$160.0C	\$3,040.00	\$154.76	\$2,940.44	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$115.00	\$2,185.00	\$140.69	\$2,673.11	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$158.20	\$3,005.80	\$ 105.00	\$1,995.00	\$ 260.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 84.86	\$1,612.34	\$ 137.50	\$2,612.50	\$ 165.00	\$3,135.00
10		3 Post Fence Panel	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$185.70	\$185.70	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$168.82	\$168.82	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$237.30	\$237.30	\$ 140.00	\$140.00	\$ 389.95	\$389.95	\$ 113.14	\$113.14	\$ 165.00	\$165.00	\$ 240.00	\$240.00
11		Type 4 Fence	LF	789.00	\$3.50	\$2,761.50	\$3.65	\$2,879.85	\$2.50	\$1,972.50	\$2.35	\$1,854.15	\$2.70	\$2,130.30	\$2.50	\$1,972.50	\$4.64	\$3,660.96	\$ 2.50	\$1,972.50	\$ 4.35	\$3,432.15	\$ 3.39	\$2,674.71	\$ 2.64	\$2,082.96	\$ 5.80	\$4,576.20
12		Permanent Seed Mix Type 1	LB	189.00	\$20.00	\$3,780.00	\$24.76	\$4,679.64	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	\$23.50	\$4,441.50	\$22.51	\$4,254.39	\$10.25	\$1,937.25	\$28.28	\$5,344.92	\$ 13.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 208.50	\$39,406.50	\$ 28.29	\$5,346.81	\$ 22.00	\$4,158.00	\$ 17.00	\$3,213.00
13		Fertilizer	LB	900.00	\$1.40	\$1,260.00	\$1.24	\$1,116.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.80	\$1,620.00	\$1.12	\$1,008.00	\$1.05	\$945.00	\$2.85	\$2,565.00	\$ 1.00	\$900.00	\$ 2.05	\$1,845.00	\$ 2.83	\$2,547.00	\$ 1.10	\$990.00	\$ 5.75	\$5,175.00
14		Mulching - Grass Hay or Straw Mulch	TN	11.60	\$350.00	\$4,060.00	\$247.61	\$2,872.28	\$140.00	\$1,624.00	\$350.00	\$4,080.00	\$225.08	\$2,610.93	\$155.00	\$1,798.00	\$339.00	\$3,932.40	\$ 150.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 928.00	\$10,764.80	\$ 339.43	VC 937.33	\$ 220.00	\$2,552.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$16,008.00
15		PVC Coated Gabions	CY	351.00	\$300.00	\$105,300.00	\$114.13	\$40,059.63	\$210.00	\$73,710.00	\$250.00	\$87,750.00	\$118.64	\$41,642.64	\$195.00	\$68,445.00	\$316.40	\$111,056.40	\$ 250.00	\$87,750.00	\$ 185.70	\$65,180.70	\$ 127.78	\$44,850.78	\$ 308.00	\$108,108.00	\$ 150.00	\$52,650.00
16		Class C Riprap	TN	600.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00	\$47.43	\$28,458.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$39.25	\$23,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 53.01	\$31,806.00	\$ 38.10	\$22,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$27,000.00
17		Drainage Fabric	SY	1,403.00	\$4.00	\$5,612.00	\$1.98	\$2,777.94	\$1.00	\$1,403.00	\$2.25	\$3,156.75	\$2.42	\$3,395.26	\$2.85	\$3,998.55	\$3.40	\$4,770.20	\$ 5.00	\$7,015.00	\$ 1.75	\$2,455.25	\$ 2.52	\$3,535.56	\$ 2.12	\$2,974.36	\$ 2.50	\$3,507.50
18		60" Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,974.53	\$3,974.53	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.C0	\$4,586.88	\$4,586.88	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$4,710.00	\$ 3,928.74	\$3,928.74	\$ 4,207.37	\$4,207.37	\$ 3,900.00	\$3,900.00
19		Detention Pond Inlet	ĘΑ	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,069.87	\$5,069.87	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$4,993.65	\$4,993.65	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,930.00	\$4, 930.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 5,455.CO	\$5,455.00	\$ 4,744.23	\$4,744.23	\$ 4,438.02	\$4,438.02	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00
20		24" RCP	ĻF	86.00	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$57.50	\$4,945.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$54.00	\$4,644.00	\$76.15	\$6,548.90	\$71.00	\$6,106.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 74.20	\$6,381.20	\$ 55.89	\$4,806.54	\$ 63.98	\$5,502.28	\$ 80.00	\$6,880.00
21		24" RCP Sloped End	EA	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,242.61	\$ 1,242.61	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,295.46	\$1,295.46	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$ 1,166.24	\$1,166.24	\$ 1,444.05	\$1,444.05	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00
22		Pipe Cuivert Undercut	CY	46.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$11.05	\$508.30	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$8.51	\$391.46	\$9.00	\$414.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$ 20.00	\$920.00	\$ 13.05	\$600.30	\$ 9.22	\$424.12	\$ 8.50	\$391.00	\$ 12.00	\$552.00
23		15" CMP - Polymer Coated	LF	159.00	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$40.05	\$6,367.95	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$58.00	\$9,222.00	\$79.24	\$12,599.16	\$51.00	\$8,109.00	\$44.95	\$7,147.05	\$ 50.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 56.05	\$8,911.95	\$ 40.80	\$6,487.20	\$ 56.19	\$8,934.21	\$ 68.00	\$10,812.00
24		15* CMP Elbow - Polymer Coated	EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$232.62	\$232.62	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$336.99	\$336.99	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$255.20	\$255.20	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 325.00	\$325.00	\$ 203.56	\$203.56	\$ 456.19	\$ 456.19	\$ 500.00	\$500.C0
25		15* CMP Flared End	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$174.18	\$348.36	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$345.39	\$690.78	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$ 195.65	\$391.30	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 402.00	\$804.00	\$ 140.81	\$281.62	\$ 566.75	\$1,133.50	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00
26		Erosion Control Blanket - Type 3	SY	2,051.00	\$3.00	\$6,153.00	\$2.17	\$4,450.67	\$2.00	\$4,102.00	\$2.60	\$5,332.60	\$2.19	\$4,491.69	\$2.10	\$4,307.10	\$2.09	\$4,286.59	\$ 2.10	\$4,307.10	\$ 2.30	\$4,717.30	\$ 2.83	\$5,804.33	\$ 1.93	\$ 3,958.43	\$ 3.50	\$7,178.50
27		Turf Reinforcement Mat - Type 2	SY	1,996.00	\$4.00	\$7,984.00	\$6.81	\$13,592.76	\$4.75	\$9,481.00	\$5.65	\$11,277.40	\$6.13	\$12,235.48	\$ 4.75	\$9,481.00	\$7.80	\$15,568.80	\$ 4.80	\$9,580.80	\$ 8.55	\$17,065.80	\$ 6.79	\$13,552.84	\$ 6.05	\$12, <u>0</u> 75.80	\$ _8.00	\$15,968.00
28		Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,744.04	\$1,744.04	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$476.15	\$476.15	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 2,136.84	\$2,136.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29		Surface Roughening	AC -	1.50	\$700.00	\$1,050.00	\$725.01	\$1,087.52	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$790.59	\$1,185.89	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$336.00	\$504.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$555.00	\$ 1,697.13	32,5∹3.69	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$750.00

30	Silt Fence, High Flow	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.65	\$465.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4.22	\$422.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.65	\$565.00	\$ 3.30	\$330.00	\$ 6 .20	\$620.00	\$ 5.66	\$566.00	\$ 4.13	\$413.00 \$	8.00	\$800.00
31	12" Wattle	LF	3,119.00	\$4.50	\$14,035.50	\$3.71	\$11,571.49	\$3.50	\$10,916.50	\$5.25	\$16,374.75	\$3.37	\$10,511.03	\$3.50	\$10,916.50	\$5,36	\$16,717.84	\$ 3.30	\$10,292.70	\$ <u>5.85</u>	\$18,246.15	\$ 6.79	\$21,178.01	\$ 3.30	\$10,292.70 \$	6.25	\$19,493.75
32	Triangular Silt Barrier	LF	380.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.19	\$2,352.20	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$18.00	\$6,840.00	\$5.62	\$2,135.60	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$15.80	\$6,004.00	\$ 12.40	\$4,712.00	\$ 17.35	\$6,593.00	\$ 22.63	\$8,599.40	\$ 5.50	\$2,090.00 \$	8.50	\$3,230.00
33	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$892.63	\$892.63	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$867.11	\$867.11	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 999.00	\$999.00	\$ 2,214.03	\$2,214 .03	\$ 1,666.00	\$1,666.00 \$ <u>1,</u> ;	200.00	\$1,200.00
34	Remove and Reset Wattle	LF	200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.48	\$496.00	\$2.99	\$598.00	\$4.75	\$950.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.36	\$1,072.00	\$ 2.80	\$560.00	\$ 5.90	\$1,180.00	\$ 4.53	\$906.00	\$ 2.20	\$440.00 \$	3.45	\$690.00
35	Remove Triangular Silt Barrier	ĹF	190.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$1.24	\$235.60	\$1.20	\$228.00	\$0.60	\$114.00	\$1.12	\$212.80	\$ 1.25	\$237.50	\$1.05	\$199.50	\$ 1.10	\$209.00	\$ 1.25	\$237.50	\$ 2.26	\$429.40	\$ 1.10	\$209.00 \$	10.35	\$1,966.50
36	Remove Wattle	LF	300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.24	\$372.00	\$1.20	\$360.00	\$0.60	\$180.CO	\$1.12	\$336.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.05	\$315.00	\$ 1.10	\$330.00	\$ 1.25	\$375.00	\$ 2.26	\$678.00	\$ 1.10	\$330.00 \$	1.50	\$450.00
37	Remove Silt Fence	LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.24	\$124.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$1.12	\$112.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$ 1.10	\$110.00	\$ 1.25	\$125.00		\$226.00	\$ 1.10	\$110.00 \$	2.00	\$200.00
	TOTAL				\$432,000.00		\$214,126.96		\$284,900.50		\$337,511.88		\$355,618.19		\$358,720.32		\$363,666.63		\$373,284.35		\$387,876.30		\$403,274.00		\$406,807.31		\$414,835.70

CONSULTANT
I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Contract awarded to Lind-Exco, Inc. in the amount of \$214,126.96 at the December 19, 2016 Council Meeting.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

12-14-16 Date